Universities at Shady Grove FY25 Fee Schedule						
Fee Name	Fee Purpose	Fee Category	Annual Full Time	Part Time	Annual Full Time	Part Time
Auxiliary Student Fee	Academic Services	Undergraduate	\$732.00	\$30.00 / CH	\$746.00	\$30.50
Auxiliary student ree	• Academic Services	Ondergraduate	\$752.00	\$50.00 / CH	(1.9%)	(1.7%)
		Graduate	\$412.00	\$22.00 / CH	\$420.00 (1.9%)	\$22.50 (2.3%)
		Special Terms (Summer and/or Winter)	\$15.00		\$15.25 (1.7%)	1 (2.570)
Facilities Fee	Maintenance and replacement of furniture					
	Upgrades and refresh of physical	Undergraduate / Graduate	\$44.00	\$22.00	\$45.00 (2.3%)	\$22.50 (2.7%)
	space • Campus safety, first aid, and emergency notifications					
Technology Fee	 Classroom and lab technology enhancements 	The technology fee is set by the home campus and split (50:50) with USG*				
	Network infrastructure	University of Baltimore Bowie State University	\$216.00 \$270.00	\$9.00 / CH \$11.25 / CH		
	Audio visual	Salisbury State University	\$460.00	\$20.00 / CH	TBD by	TBD by
	technology	Towson University	\$256.00	\$11.00 / CH	home	home
	Student technical	University of Maryland Baltimore	\$120.00	\$10.00 / CH	institution	institution
	resources	University of Maryland Baltimore County	\$344.00	\$18.00 / CH UG		
	Library technology	(UMBC continued)		\$17.00 / CH GR		
		University of Maryland College Park**	\$306.00	\$153.00 / Flat		
		University of Maryland Eastern Shore	\$172.00	\$10.00 / CH		
		University of Maryland Global Campus	\$15.00 / CH	\$15.00 / CH		

^{*}Example: For University of Baltimore, USG receives \$108.00 of the annual, full time fee, per student.

^{**}Effective FY23, University of Maryland College Park includes the Technology Fee as part of its base tuition rate.